Ceylon, Mauritius, Sierra Leone, Malta, Gibraltar, Cairo, Bermuda and Jamaica.
22

Fiscal System of England

CIVIL, CONTINGENCIES FUND.The civil contingencies fund is regulated by treasury minute of May 13, 1862, and has a fixed capital of one hundred and twenty thousand pounds (£120,000).As with the treasury chest, no payment whatever is finally charged to this fund, which is employed by the treasury in making advances in anticipation of an appro­priation by Parliament or which are payable from other sources, and to defray unforeseen expenditure of a special character not provided for by Parliament.